## 2024 SPECIAL DISTRICT TRANSPARENCY NOTICE Pursuant to section 32-1-809, C.R.S.

District Name: Elk Creek Fire Protection District
District's Physical Location (Counties) Jefferson, Park
Primary Contact or District Manager: Barbara Stockton

Districts Principal Office: 11993 Blackfoot Road, Conifer CO 80433

Contact Name: Barbara Stockton

Address: PO Box 607, Conifer CO 80433

Phone: 303-816-9385

Regular Board Meeting Location: Elk Creek Fire Station #1, 11993 Blackfoot Rd, Conifer CO

80433

Day and Time: 4th Thursday of the month at 18:00

Posting Place for Meeting Notice: Elk Creek Fire Station #1, 11993 Blackfoot Rd, Conifer CO

80433

Current District Mill Levy: 12.550

Ad Valorem Tax Revenue: \$4,527,014 projected

Date of next regular election: May 6<sup>th</sup>, 2025

Research and Retrieval Fee: \$33.58/hr. District Policy: www.elkcreekfire.org Contact Name: Barbara Stockton Office Phone: 303-816-9385

**Board** 

President: Greg Pixley, gregpixley@gmail.com

Current term: 2022-2025
Available for re-election: no

Vice President: Dominique Devaney, ddevaney@elkcreekfire.org

Current term: 2023-2027 Available for re-election: yes

Secretary: Melissa Baker, mbaker@elkcreekfire.org

Current term: 2022-2025 Available for re-election: no Treasurer: Sharon Woods, swoods@elkcreekfire.org

Current term: 2023-2027 Available for re-election: no

Board Member: Chuck Newby, cnewby@elkcreekfire.org

Current term: 2023-2027 Available for re-election: yes

## **Board Candidate Self Nomination Forms**

Any eligible elector of the special district who desires to be a candidate for the office of special district director must submit a self-nomination and acceptance form or letter with the designated election official.

## **Deadline for Self-Nomination Forms**

Self-nomination and acceptance forms or letters must be filed not less than 67 days before the date of the regular election

## **District Election Results**

The district's election results will be posted on the website of the Colorado Secretary of State (www.sos.state.co.us) Provide the address of any additional websites on which the district will post its election results.

www.elkcreekfire.org

Permanent mail-in voter status (for applicable elections)
Absentee voting and permanent absentee voter status
Where to obtain and return forms: Elk Creek Fire Protection District, PO Box 607, Conifer CO 80433

Notice Completed by:

Barbara Stockton
District Administrator
Elk Creek Fire Protection District
bstockton@elkcreekfire.org